



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13159/2025**

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Moksh Arora and Mr. Santosh
Ramdurg, Advs.

versus

SMT. PARVATI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashish Kumar Sharma, Mr.
Atharv Bhardwaj, Ms. Nayanika
Tahlan, Mr. Mudit Sharma, Mr.
Monoj Sharma, Mr. Narender Kumar
and Mr. Lalit Kumar, Advs. (Through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

28.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent puts in appearance and submits that he may be granted time to file reply.
2. Let reply be filed, within a period of four weeks, from today.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks, thereafter.
4. Interim order to continue.
5. Re-notify on 23rd April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/KR