



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13159/2025**

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Srivastava, Mr.
Moksh Arora and Mr. Santosh
Ramdurg, Advocates.

versus

SMT. PARVATIRespondent

Through: Mr. Ashish Kumar Sharma, Ms. Pinki
Devi, Mr. Manoj Kumar and Mr. Lalit
Chaudhary, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **23.04.2026**

1. It is already 4:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 30th September, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 23, 2026

ds