



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CM APPL. 28242/2026

IN

+ W.P.(C) 13159/2025

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Srivastva, Mr. Moksh
Arora and Mr. Santosh Ramdurg,
Advocates

versus

SMT. PARVATIRespondent

Through: Mr. Ashish Kumar Sharma, Ms. Pinki
Devi, Mr. Manoj Kumar, Mr. Lalit
Chaudhary and Mr. Atharav
Bhardwaj, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

CM APPL. 28242/2026 (seeking condonation of delay)

1. This application has been filed on behalf of respondent seeking condonation of delay of 119 days in filing the counter affidavit.

1.1. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay is condoned.

1.2. Let the counter-affidavit on behalf of the respondent be taken on record.

2. The application stands disposed of.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 28, 2026

ds