



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 30235/2026

IN

+ W.P.(C) 13159/2025

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Srivastava, Mr.
Moksh Arora and Mr. Santosh
Ramdurg, Advocates.

versus

SMT. PARVATIRespondent

Through: Mr. Ashish Kumar Sharma, Ms. Pinki
Devi, Mr. Manoj Kumar, Mr. Lalit
Chaudhary and Mr. Atharv Bhardwaj,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **06.05.2026**

CM APPL. 30235/2026 (for directions)

1. This application has been filed on behalf of the respondent seeking a direction to the petitioner to issue a temporary electricity connection.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by the counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.
4. Reply be filed within four (4) weeks from today.
5. Rejoinder, if any, be filed three (3) weeks thereafter.
6. List on 30th September, 2026, i.e., the date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 6, 2026/Rzu